BELL END (HOLBEACH) 1938

Sunday April 18, 1938

Challenge Match:

Bell End 53 — Birmingham 54

Sunday May 8, 1938

Challenge Match:

Bell End 66 — Bournemouth Select 42

Sunday June 5, 1938

Bell End 75- Select 33

Nottingham were due to ride but sent only sent Harold Brailsford

Bell End

Ted English, Buster Yeomans, Sam Warren, Roy Duke

Select

Dicky Nowles, Harold Brailsford, Ed Youngs, Freddy Watson, Jim Cashmore, Ken Glover, Geoff
Godwin



Sunday June 26, 1938

Romford 67- Wisbech Select 40

Sunday July 10, 1938

Bell End 49 — Romford 58

Sunday July 31 1938

Bell End 75 — Worcester Select 32

Bell End
Roy Duke 17, Buster Yeomans 12, George Mills 11, Sam Warren 11, Geoff Godwin 11, Ted English 10

Tip Mills, 3

Worcester Select

Ken Tidbury, 12



Sunday 14 August 1938

Eastern Counties Championship Semi-Final

Roy Duke 15
Fred Tuck 14
Geoff Godwin 12
Steve Langton 12
George Yeomans 10
George Mills 9
Percy Brine 8
W. Goodall 8
Jack Hyland 8
Harold Brailsford 5
Cyril Brine 5
Jim Cashmore 4
Sam Warren 3
Ken Glover 3
W. Hudson 2
H. Edwards 1

Final: Roy Duke, George Yeomans, Fred Tuck, Sam Warren



Sunday 28 August 1938

Bell End 51 — West Ham Select 51

Bell End

Roy Duke 14, Geoff Godwin 12, Ted English 8, George Yeomans 8, George Mills 6

West Ham Select

George Liddle 15, Butch Williams 11, W. Goodall 8, J. Keene 6, George Gower 5, Tip Mills 4

Freddy Watson

Sunday 11 September 1938

Eastern Counties Championship Semi-Final



Sunday 25 September 1938

Track Championship Final

Attendance: 4,953

Fred Tuck 3 3 3 3 2 14
Geoff Godwin 13
Alan Smith 11
Ted English 11
Percy Brine 10
Jack Tidbury 9
Bill Goodall 8.5
George Liddle 7
Tip Mills 7
Steve Langton 7
George Mills 5
Ken Tidbury 3
Phil Hart 25
George Yeomans 1
Don Hemingway 1
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